The Easy, Cost-efficient
Way to Supply Power
Over Existing
Ethernet Infrastructure
®
NEW !
32W/port!
TM

32W/port Gigabit Midspans for HiPoE & 802.3at Pre-standard Terminals
PowerDsine® 7000G Family
Ordering Information
Overview
PD-7000G Features
No. of Ports 6/12/24
Pass Through Data Rates 10/100/1000 Mbps
Power over Ethernet Pin Assignment and Polarity:
Output 4/5 (+), 7/8 (–)
Output Power Voltage: 55Vdc
Power Per Port: 32W Typ.
Aggregate Power: 420Watts
Input Power AC Input Voltage: 100 to 240 Vac
Requirements AC Input Current:
5.5A @ 110 Vac; 2A @ 220 Vac
AC Frequency: 50 to 60 Hz
Dimensions 438 mm x 272 mm x 44 mm
17.3 in. x 10.8 in. x 1.75 in or 1U
Weight 14.3 lbs (6.5 kg)
Management PowerView Pro included
Indicators System Indicator:
AC Power (Green)
User Indicator:
Channel Power (Green/Orange)
Connectors PoE ports and management port:
Shielded RJ-45, EIA 568A and 568B
Console Port: DB-9, Male
Environmental Operating Ambient Temperature:
Conditions 32º to 104ºF (0 to 40ºC)
Operating Humidity:
10% to 90%, Non-condensing
Storage Temperature:
–4º to 158ºF (–20º to 70ºC)
Storage Humidity:
5% to 95%, Non-condensing
Operating Altitude:
–1000 to 10,000 ft. (–304.8 to 3048 m)
Warranty Limited lifetime (see Terms and Conditions)
Regulatory Compliance RoHS Compliant, VCCI, CE, C-Tick
Electromagnetic FCC Part 15, Class B with FTP cabling
Emission & Immunity EN 55022 Class B (Emissions)
EN 55024 (Immunity), VCCI
Safety Approvals UL/cUL Per EN 60950
GS Mark Per EN 60950
PD-7000G Specifications
Part Number Name Description
PD-7006G/AC/M PowerDsine 7006G 6-port
PD-7012G/AC/M PowerDsine 7012G 12-port
PD-7024G/AC/M PowerDsine 7024G 24-port
Accessory Description
PD-AS-701 2-pairs High Power Splitter
PD-AS-601 Active splitter for legacy applications
PD-PS-401 Passive splitter for legacy Cisco applications

EN 55024 (Immunity), VCCI
Safety Approvals UL/cUL Per EN 60950
GS Mark Per EN 60950
7
High Power, Gigabit Single Port PoE Midspan
PowerDsine® 7001G
Ordering Information
PD-7001G Specifications
Overview
PD-7001G Features
Ethernet Cable
Power & Data
Data
Power
Part Number Name Description
PD-7001G/AC PowerDsine 7001G High Power 1-port Gigabit
PoE, AC input
Accessory Description
PD-AS-701 2-pairs High Power Splitter
PD-AS-601 Active splitter for legacy applications

• Automatic detection and protection of legacy
non-PoE devices
• PowerView Pro Advanced Network Management
PowerDsine's Power over Ethernet 6000G Midspan
family provides safe power over standard Ethernet
cabling to both existing 10/100 baseT network devices
and emerging Gigabit devices.
The PowerDsine 6000G PoE Midspans are the market's
first midspans providing power for Gigabit Ethernet
devices, such as IP phones,wireless LAN access points
and IP network video cameras in enterprise installations,
offering long term investment protection by supporting
both existing 10/100 baseT devices while ensuring
support for future 1000 baseT devices.
Part Number Name Description
PD-6006G/AC/M PowerDsine 6006G 6 Ports/Management
PD-6012G/AC/M PowerDsine 6012G 12 Ports/Management
PD-6024G/AC/M PowerDsine 6024G 24 Ports/Management
PowerDsine 6000G
1000 BaseT
WLAN 802.n
Access

Gigabit Midspans with Remote Network Management System
PowerDsine® 6000G Family
Ordering Information
PD-6000G Specifications
Overview
PD-6000G Features
UPS
Ethernet Switch
Network
Camera
10/100
IP Phone
Gigabit
Ethernet
IP Phone
Ethernet Cable
Power & Data
Data
Power
Management
Management
Station
The PowerDsine 6500 series sets a new standard for
highly secure, remotely-managed and safe-to-use Power
over Ethernet Midspans (PoE injectors).
PowerDsine 6500 series comprises 6, 12, 24 and 48-
port models, making an even wider range of flexible
Power over Ethernet installations possible.
PowerDsine 6500 family allows IP telephones, wireless
LAN access points, security network cameras and many
other types of data terminals to receive power, along with
data, over standard Ethernet cables, leaving network
infrastructure completely unaltered. With PoE, data and
power flow smoothly and safely over a single LAN cable
with no interference.
• Safe & reliable power over existing Ethernet
infrastructure
• The most cost-effective solution for existing
installations
• Remote SNMPv3 or Web-based management
• The highest level of network security
• A safe solution that protects network infrastructure
• Scalable 6,12,24 & 48-port models
• Fully standards-compliant
Part Number Name Description
PD-6506/AC/M PowerDsine 6506 6-port, 100W total power
PD-6512/AC/M PowerDsine 6512 12-port, 200W total power
PD-6524/AC/M PowerDsine 6524 24-port, 200W total power
PD-6524/AC/M/F PowerDsine 6524 24-port, 400W total power
PD-6548/AC/M PowerDsine 6548 48-port, 400W total power
UPS
PowerDsine 6500
Ethernet Switch
No. of Ports 6/12/24/48

Up to 39 Watts Per Channel for High Power Devices
PowerDsine® 8000 High Power Family
Ordering Information
PD-8000 Specifications
Overview
PD-8000 Features
P-T-Z
Network
Camera
RFID
Reader
802.3af
Part Number Description
PD-8001/AC 1 Port High Power over Ethernet Midspan
PD-8006/AC/M 6 Port High Power over Ethernet Midspan
PD-8012/AC/M 12 Port High Power over Ethernet Midspan
Accessory Description
PD-AS-701 4-pairs High Power Splitter
8006/8012:
8006/8012/8001:
Dimensions 8001:
Operating Humidity:
Storage Temp:
Storage Humidity:
Operating Altitude:
8001:
8006/8012:
8001:
8006/8012:
• A cost-effective solution to upgrade existing
infrastructure to PoE
• Safe & reliable power over existing Ethernet
infrastructure
• Safe solution that Protects network infrastructure
• Scalable 12 & 24 port models for optimized
installation
• Fully 802.3af standard compliant
• Cisco and legacy PoE support
Part Number Name Description
PD-3512/AC PowerDsine 3512 12-port, 200W total power
PD-3524/AC PowerDsine 3524 24-port, 200W total power
PowerDsine 3500 family offers a cost effective, fully
IEEE 802.3af compliant solution to upgrade existing
infrastructure with PoE, providing a maximum of 15.4
Watts of power through each port and ensuring safe

Unmanaged Midspans for the Enterprise Market
PowerDsine® 3500 Family
Ordering Information
PD-3500 Specifications
Overview
PD-3500 Features
Active
Splitter
Wireless LAN
Access Point
IP Phone
Ethernet Cable
Power & Data
Data
Power
UPS
Network
Camera
The PowerDsine 3006/3012 Midspans offers a very
cost-effective, fully IEEE 802.3af compliant solution for
remote powering of IP Phones, Network Cameras and
wireless LAN access points, in low port density PoE
installations.
The 3006/3012 midspans eliminate the need for external
power supplies and its associated AC/DC power cabling,
providing a compact, affordable, safe and reliable power
solution for small to medium enterprises.
Part Number Name Description
PD-3006/AC PowerDsine 3006 6-port Midspan
PD-3012/AC PowerDsine 3012 12-port Midspan
Accessory Description
PD-3000/MBK Bracket for 19” rack mounting
Economy Class, Compact Design for the Small and Medium-sized Enterprise
No. of Ports 6/12
Pass Through Data Rates 10/100 Mbps
Power over Ethernet Pin Assignment and Polarity:

Ethernet Cable
Power & Data
Data
Power
PowerDsine® 3001/3001G
PowerDsine’s 3001/3001G Power over Ethernet (PoE)
single port Midspan (PoE injector) offers a compact
and cost effective, fully IEEE 802.3af compliant
solution for security network and other low port density
IP Terminal installations.
The 3001 PoE Midspan provides a compact, affordable,
safe and reliable power solution over existing Ethernet
infrastructure.
Overview
Part Number Name Description
PD-3001/AC PowerDsine 3001 1-port 10/100 Mbps
PD-3001G/AC PowerDsine 3001G 1-port 10/100/1000 Mbps
Up to Gigabit PoE for Security Network and Low Terminal Density Installations
• Cost-effective power distribution for WLAN access
point installations
• Safe powering of 802.3af compliant,as well as

arate cords (LAN & DC) which go directly to the data ter-
minal. Voltage regulation is also performed to the level
required by the terminal (12V or 18V or 24V).
The High Power Adaptive Splitter Solution
Overview
Video Phone or
other high power
terminal
Other high power terminals
may include PTZ Security
Cameras, Thin Clients, RFID
readers and WiMAX Antennas
Ordering Information
Active Splitter
Part Number Description
PD-AS-701/12 12V HiPoE Splitter
PD-AS-701/18 18V HiPoE Splitter
PD-AS-701/24 24V HiPoE Splitter
Part Number Description
PD-AS-601/5 5V Active Splitter
PD-AS-601/12 12V Active Splitter (up to 10W*)
PD-AS-601/18 18V Active Splitter
PD-AS-801/12 12V High Power Active Splitter
PD-PS-401G/Cisco HiPoE Passive Dongle for Cisco 802.11n APs
PD-PS-401/RA-NRTL Passive Dongle for Nortel
* For above 10W, use PD-AS-401/12
PoE Midspan
Data &
Power In
Power
Out Data
Out
Connectors 2 x RJ-45, shielded, EIA 568A and 568B
PD-AS-601/5, PD-AS-601/12 and PD-AS-801/12:
DC Jack O.D x I.D = 5.5 x 2.5¢ x 1 mm
DC Jack O.D x I.D = 5.5 x 3.3¢ x 1 mm
PD-AS-601/18: DC Jack O.D x I.D = 5.5 x 2.1¢ mm x 13 mm
DC Jack O.D x I.D = 5.5 x 2.5¢ mm x 13 mm
Data Rate 10/100/1000 (pass through switch rate)
Input Power Pin Assignment & Polarity: 3/6 (+),1/2 (-)
Requirement or 4/5 (+),7/8 (-)
Voltage: 48 Vdc
Input power: 13.5W max
PD-AS-601/5/12: Output power: 10W max
Output current: 2A@5V; 0.8A@12V
PD-AS-601/18: Output power: 7W max
Output current: 0.38A@18V
PD-AS-801: Output power continuous: 22W max
Output power peak: 26W (up to 10 sec.)
Output current: 1.83A@12V
Dimensions & Weight
PD-AS-601/5 and PD-AS-601/12: